Credentials Awarded.

Last Updated 16-Jan-2024

BUSINESS & COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY

3D Design and Animation

3D Design and Animation
Accounting

Accounting

Administrative Assistant

Business Administration

Business Administration

Business Management

Cloud Networking

Computer Programming Specialist
Computer Programming Specialist
Computer Service Technician
Computer Support Specialist
Computer Support Specialist
Culinary Arts

Culinary Arts

Culinary Arts

Culinary Arts & Hospitality Management
Cyber Security

Digital Marketing
Entrepreneurship
Entrepreneurship

Esport Game Design

Executive Assistant

Executive Assistant

Graphic Design

Management

Marketing

Microsoft Office Specialist
Networking Specialist

Networking Specialist
Network+/Security-

Production Technician

Public Administration and Management
Software Engineering

Sport Management

Associates
Certificate
Associates
Certificate
Associates
Associates
Certificate
Certificate
Associates
Associates
Certificate
Skill Set
Associates
Certificate
Certificate
Concentration
Skill Set
Associates
Associates
Certificate
Associates
Certificate
Certificate
Associates
Certificate
Associates
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Associates
Certificate
Concentration
Certificate
Certificate
Associates

Associates

2019-2020

140
43

10
28

2020-2021

119
27

15

20

2021-2022

184
30
12
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2022-2023

12

125

19

17

2023-2024

27
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Credentials Awarded. Last Updated 16-Jan-2024

Allied Health Associates

Allied Health General Studies Associates 10 1

Cardiac Sonography Associates 16 16 15 17 16

Dental Hygiene Associates 9 11 10 10

EKG Technician Skill Set 1 1

Electronic Health Records Specialist Skill Set 7

Emergency Medical Services - Emt B License Certificate 2 4 2

Emergency Medical Technology Associates 1

Emergency Medical Technology - Basic Skill Set 1

General Sonography Associates 4 15 28 20

Health Administration/Insurance Specialist Associates 3 5 4

Health Sciences Foundations Certificate 1 3 8 9 12

Medical Assistant Associates 5 2 1

Medical Assistant Certificate 11 10 14 8 8

Medical Insurance Coder/Biller Certificate 4 14 15 35 7

Medical Office Support Certificate 1 21 1

Medical Office Support Concentration 3

Nursing Associates 52 50 41 41 14

Nursing (LPN to ADN) Associates 16 7 1

Patient Care Technician Certificate 2 1

Phlebotomy Technician Skill Set 2

Practical Nursing Certificate 15 18 14 20

Radiography Associates 15 18 24 16

Respiratory Therapy Associates 15 9 19 19 14

Vascular Sonography Associates 3 13 10 10 2

Vascular Sonography Certificate 1
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Behavioral Sciences Certificate

Corrections Associates 4 4 4 2

Corrections Certificate 4 3 3 4

Law Enforcement Associates 12 16 17 9 2

Law Enforcement Certificate 2 3 1



Credentials Awarded. Last Updated 16-Jan-2024

Associate in Arts Associates 157 137
Associate in General Studies Associates 154 114 128 103 16
Communication Associates 2 6 2
Digital Photography Certificate 4 3 5 3
Graphic Design Certificate 2 2 3 20 3
Graphic Design Skill Set 1 1
Studio Art Certificate 3 1 4
Visual Comm/Graphic Design Associates 1
SCIENCE, ENGINEERING & MATHEMATICS 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
Associate in Science Associates 41 30 23 40 4
Environmental Science Associates 1 5 3 3 2
Fundamentals of Engineering Certificate 5 1 1 5
Pre-Professional Science Certificate 3 1 1 2 2
(NO PATHWAY) 2023-2024
Michigan Transfer Agreement Completion Diploma 1,094
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Advanced Manufacturing Associates
Agribusiness Certificate 2 1
Agricultural Technology Associates 3 1 4 1
Aviation Flight Technology Associates 1
CNC - Machining Certificate 1
Electrician Associates 2 5 6 9 7
Electrician Certificate 1 6 3 29 6
Electronic Technology/ELT Certificate 1
Electronic Technology/Microcomputer Support Associates 2 1
Empower Lineworker Pre-Apprentice Certificate 33 23 5
Energy Systems Bachelors 5 9 2 1 2
Energy Systems Technology Associates 6 7 4 4 1
Industrial Systems:Advanced Manufacturing Certificate 3 1
Manufacturing Design:Advanced Manufacturing Certificate 1 1 1
Occupational Studies Associates 1
Welding - Advanced Manufacturing Skill Set 1

Welding:Advanced Manufacturing Certificate 2 15 15 3
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