Credentials Awarded. Last Updated 16-Jan-2024

BUSINESS & COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY		2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
3D Design and Animation	Associates		1	1		
3D Design and Animation	Certificate		1	4	8	
Accounting	Associates	12	8	11	12	3
Accounting	Certificate	3	2	1	1	
Administrative Assistant	Associates	1		1		
Business Administration	Associates	140	119	184	125	27
Business Administration	Certificate	43	27	30	4	
Business Management	Certificate			12	19	6
Cloud Networking	Associates	1	1	2	2	2
Computer Programming Specialist	Associates	8	1	4		
Computer Programming Specialist	Certificate	1				
Computer Service Technician	Skill Set	1				
Computer Support Specialist	Associates		2	1	3	
Computer Support Specialist	Certificate	1	4	5	17	6
Culinary Arts	Certificate	4	2			
Culinary Arts	Concentration	1				
Culinary Arts	Skill Set	1				
Culinary Arts & Hospitality Management	Associates	2	4			
Cyber Security	Associates	16	15	7	12	2
Digital Marketing	Certificate			1	5	2
Entrepreneurship	Associates	1	1	3	4	3
Entrepreneurship	Certificate			3	2	4
Esport Game Design	Certificate			1		
Executive Assistant	Associates		1			
Executive Assistant	Certificate					1
Graphic Design	Associates	10	4	9	8	1
Management	Certificate	28	20	23	5	1
Marketing	Certificate	4	2	1	1	
Microsoft Office Specialist	Certificate		3	5	1	
Networking Specialist	Associates	9	7	6	5	2
Networking Specialist	Certificate	1	2	1	19	5
Network+/Security-	Concentration	1				
Production Technician	Certificate			6	21	4
Public Administration and Management	Certificate				6	4
Software Engineering	Associates		2	5	2	3
Sport Management	Associates	1	1	5	6	

Credentials Awarded.

Last Updated 16-Jan-2024

HEALTH SCIENCES		2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
Allied Health	Associates		13	12	17	12
Allied Health General Studies	Associates		10		1	
Cardiac Sonography	Associates	16	16	15	17	16
Dental Hygiene	Associates	9	11	10	10	
EKG Technician	Skill Set	1	1			
Electronic Health Records Specialist	Skill Set	7				
Emergency Medical Services - Emt B License	Certificate			2	4	2
Emergency Medical Technology	Associates	1				
Emergency Medical Technology - Basic	Skill Set	1				
General Sonography	Associates	4	15	28	20	
Health Administration/Insurance Specialist	Associates	3	5		4	
Health Sciences Foundations	Certificate	1	3	8	9	12
Medical Assistant	Associates	5	2	1		
Medical Assistant	Certificate	11	10	14	8	8
Medical Insurance Coder/Biller	Certificate	4	14	15	35	7
Medical Office Support	Certificate			1	21	1
Medical Office Support	Concentration	3				
Nursing	Associates	52	50	41	41	14
Nursing (LPN to ADN)	Associates	16	7	1		
Patient Care Technician	Certificate			2	1	
Phlebotomy Technician	Skill Set	2				
Practical Nursing	Certificate	15	18	14	20	
Radiography	Associates	15	18	24	16	
Respiratory Therapy	Associates	15	9	19	19	14
Vascular Sonography	Associates	3	13	10	10	2
Vascular Sonography	Certificate	1				

HUMAN SERVICES		2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
Behavioral Sciences	Certificate	4	16	5	37	13
Corrections	Associates	4	4	4	2	
Corrections	Certificate	4	3	3	4	
Law Enforcement	Associates	12	16	17	9	2
Law Enforcement	Certificate	2	3		1	

Credentials Awarded.

Last Updated 16-Jan-2024

LIBERAL ARTS		2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
Associate in Arts	Associates	157	137	172	143	40
Associate in General Studies	Associates	154	114	128	103	16
Communication	Associates			2	6	2
Digital Photography	Certificate	4		3	5	3
Graphic Design	Certificate	2	2	3	20	3
Graphic Design	Skill Set	1		1		
Studio Art	Certificate		3	1	4	
Visual Comm/Graphic Design	Associates	1				

SCIENCE, ENGINEERING & MATHEMATICS		2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
Associate in Science	Associates	41	30	23	40	4
Environmental Science	Associates	1	5	3	3	2
Fundamentals of Engineering	Certificate	5	1	1	5	
Pre-Professional Science	Certificate	3	1	1	2	2

(NO PATHWAY)		2023-2024
Michigan Transfer Agreement Completion	Diploma	1,094

SKILLED TRADES & AGRICULTURE		2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
Advanced Manufacturing	Associates	10	10	3	4	
Agribusiness	Certificate				2	1
Agricultural Technology	Associates	3		1	4	1
Aviation Flight Technology	Associates		1			
CNC - Machining	Certificate			1		
Electrician	Associates	2	5	6	9	7
Electrician	Certificate	1	6	3	29	6
Electronic Technology/ELT	Certificate	1				
Electronic Technology/Microcomputer Support	Associates	2		1		
Empower Lineworker Pre-Apprentice	Certificate			33	23	5
Energy Systems	Bachelors	5	9	2	1	2
Energy Systems Technology	Associates	6	7	4	4	1
Industrial Systems:Advanced Manufacturing	Certificate				3	1
Manufacturing Design:Advanced Manufacturing	Certificate		1	1	1	
Occupational Studies	Associates	1				
Welding - Advanced Manufacturing	Skill Set	1				
Welding:Advanced Manufacturing	Certificate	2		15	15	3